UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By:

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATIO

When Recorded Return To: ISABELITA FERNANDEZ 1316 WASHTENAW ST CHICAGO, IL 60622



Doc#: 0532212133 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/18/2005 03:34 PM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

Greenwich #:0359123895 "FERNAN' DET" Lender ID:41330/2400604 Cook, Illinois PIF: 10/10/2005

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that GMAC Mortgage Corporation holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ISABELITA FERNANDEZ, originally to AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 10/28/2004 Recordec: 11/55/2004 as Instrument No.: 0431050064, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: UNIT 214 IN 1227 AVENUE MANOR CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF LOTS 31 TO 38, BOTH INČLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 16 IN 2ND ADDITION TO WALTER S. MCINTOSH METROPOLITAN ELEVATED SUBDIVISION BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, PANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 300 ACRES) WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED DECEMBER 9, 1997 AS DOCUMENT 9725338, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTEMENT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 16-19-100-041-1049

Property Address: 1227 SOUTH HARLEM #214, BERWYN, IL 60402

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. 750//ica

GMAC Mortgage Competi On November 2nd 2005

JANICE BURT, Limited Signing Officer





0532212133 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

On November 2nd, 2005, before me, M. CLARK, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared JANICE BURT, Limited Signing Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

M. CLARK

Notary Expires: 05/17/2007 #728505

M. CENSIA NOTARIAL FILE - ESSECIO DE JUVA COSTO - A DE SESECIO DE JUVA FOR CE DE JUDE DE SESECIO DE SESECIO

nger, Gh.

Cook County Clerk's Office Prepared By: Tamar Me senger, GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE, PO BOX 780, WATERLOO, IA 50704-0780 319-236-5400